DOLHAYS STREET TALLARASSCE, FL. 32301 904-222-9171

800-142-8086

# 904-222-0393 FAX

	ACCOUNT NO. 1 0721000000032	
	REFERENCE 1 627050 B0970A	
	AUTHORIZATION : 50	0001528
***	COST LIMIT: 9 PPD -07/1	03/95010010 1785.00 ***170
ORDER DATE	: June 27, 1995	မွ း <u>က</u>
ORDER TIME	1 9:38 AM	
ORDER NO.	: 627050	127
CUSTOMER NO	: 809784	**************************************
	Allen J. Rapoport, Eaq RAPOPORT & TRIAY	<u>क्र 53</u>
ę.	-07/0	ਹ 10015287 3/950100101 161.257*****61
	DOMESTIC FILING	
NAME:	C. IAX	

XXX CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Deborah Schroder

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

#### CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

OF PHILANN ENTERPRISES, LTD.

The parties desiring to form a limited partnership under the Florida Bevised Uniform Limited Partnership Act do hereby certify as follows:

I. The name of the Partnership:

PHILANN ENTERPRISES, LTD.

11. The character of the business:

> The purpose of the Partnership is to acquire real property, to hold the Property for investment, to operate and lease the Property, and to mortgage, sell, transfer, and exchange or otherwise convey and encumber the Property and the improvements thereon at any time and from time to time in the discretion of the General Partner, in conjunction with and in cooperation with any co-owners of the Property; and, to do any and all other acts which may be necessary, incidental or convenient to carry on the business of the Partnership. Without limitation on the foregoing, the Partnership may incur indebtedness, secured or unsecured, including loans by the Partners, or any of them, to the Partnership, for any of the purposes of the Partnership; and, the Partnership may engage in any other lawful business activity necessary to protect or enhance the assets of the Partnership.

III. The location of the principal place of business of the partnership:

> 5820 Miami Lakes Drive, Miami Lakes, Florida 33014. The mailing address shall be the same.

The name and place of residence of each member; general and limited partners IV. being respectively designated:

General Partner

Place of Residence

Philann Investment Corporation,

a Florida corporation

5820 Miami Lakes Drive Miami Lakes, FL 33014

Limited Partners

Place of Residence

Roni O. Cohen-Liberman

106 Landing Drive Chapel Hill, NC 27514

Jeffrey M. Cohen

3060 Alton Road Miami Beach, FL 33140

Lewis R. Cohen

12500 N. Bayshore Drive

North Minni, FL 33181

#### William D. Cohen

5820 Minni Lakes Drive Minni Lakes, FL 33014

Contribution

V. The term for which the partnership is to exist:

The term of existence shall be from the date of the filing of this Certificate of Limited Partnership until the dissolution, which shall be:

(a) April 30, 2015;

General Partner

- (b) the General Partner may, in its sole discretion, dissolve the Partnership prior to the end of the Partnership term by giving 30 days' prior written notice to each of the Limited Partners; or
- (c) upon the death or insanity of the sole remaining general partner without appointment of a successor general partner, the removal of the sole remaining general partner or substitute general partner or the retirement, bankruptcy, or insolvency of any general partner or substitute general partner in each instance without appointment of a successor general partner.
- VI. The amount of cash and description of and the agreed value of the other property, if any, contributed by the limited partners:

<u>General Farther</u>	Contribution
Philann Investment Corporation,	\$6,000.00
<u>Limited Partners</u>	Contribution
Roni O. Cohen-Liberman  Jeffrey M. Cohen  Lewis R. Cohen	97,500.00

William D. Cohen ...... 48,750.00

VII. The street address of the initial registered office of the Limited Partnership shall be 1201 Hays Street, Tallahassee, Florida 32301, and the name of the initial registered agent of the Limited Partnership at that address is Corporation Service Company.

- VIII. The additional contribution, if any, agreed to be made by the limited partners and the times at which or events on the happening of which they shall be made.
- All additional contributions of the capital shan be made in accordance with the percentage interest of each limited and general partner as set forth opposite his/her or its name as shown in paragraph IX hereinbelow. The necessity for the amount of and the time of payment of each such additional contribution to capital shall be determined by a majority vote of the General Partners.
- X. The time, if agreed upon, when the contribution of the limited partners is to be returned.
- VI. Upon dissolution of the partnership and liquidation of partnership assets, if sufficient proceeds are then available.
- XII. The share of the profits or other compensation by way of income which the limited partners shall receive by reason of their contribution:

Philann Investment Corporation	. 2%
<u>Limited Partners</u> <u>Perce</u>	nlage
Roni O. Cohen-Liberman       28         Jeffrey M. Cohen       28         Lewis R. Cohen       28         William D. Cohen       12	.07%

**Percentage** 

XIII. The right, if given, of a limited partner to substitute an assignee as contribution in his place, and the terms and conditions of the substitution:

Upon the majority consent of the general partners.

XIV. The right, if given, of the partners to admit additional limited partners:

Upon the majority consent of the general partners.

XV. The right, if given, of one or more of the limited partners to priority over other limited partners as to contributions or as to compensation by way of income, and the nature of such priority:

None.

General Partner

XVI. The right, if given, of the remaining general partner or partners to continue the business on the dissolution, death, retirement, or insanity of a general partner:

The remaining general partner or partners, if any, may continue the business of the partnership.

XVII. The right, if given, of a limited partner to demand and receive property other fluid cash in return for his contribution:

Only upon the majority consent of the general partners.

IN WITNES executed and sworn	SS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Limited Part to by the parties hereto as of the 26th day o	artnership has	been dulk 1995
WITNESS:	NAME OF PARTNER	PE	RCENINGE

General Partner:

PHILANN INVESTMENT CORPORATION, a Florida corporation

your corridord Control

By: WILLIAM D. COHEN, President

2%

OF INTEREST

Limited Partners:

SOPPLES

RONI O COHEN-LIBERMAN

Print Cot Und South

JEFFREY M. COHEN

28.07%

Print: CO 11 deel SO 11 A

LEWIS R. COHEN

28.07%

Pright Covidered Shirts	WILLIAM D. COHEN  23.79 E
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DADE	7. 4. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5.
of PHILANN INVESTMENT COR personally known to me or-has-pro	Partnership for Philann, Ltd., was acknowledged before, 1995, by WILLIAM D. COHEN, as President PORATION, as general partner of Philann, Ltd., who is ducedas-identification
	Masia Johns Stope Notary Public
	Commission Number:  My Commission Expires:  OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF Dring	MARIA ESTHER LOPEZ
The foregoing Certificate of me this 20 day of limited partner, acting for an on be has produced a driver's licen	Partnership for Philann, Ltd., was acknowledged before, 1995, by RONI O. COHEN-LIBERMAN as nalf of Philann, Ltd., who is personally known to me or as identification.
	Cayrlew C. Ohoro Notary Public
	Print Name: Cayler C. Lucas Commission Number: My Commission Expires: 12.20.97

## STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DADE

	<i>1</i> 2,
The foregoing Certificate of Partnership for Phone this day of 1995, partner, acting for an on behalf of Philann, Ltd., who produced as identifications.	by JEFFREY M. COHEN as limited to is personally known to me or-hist.
	Maria Sollies Pape
	Print Name:
	Commission Number:
	My Commission Expires:
	OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL
	MARIA ESTHER LOPEZ
OTAME OF PLONES	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA
STATE OF FLORIDA	COMMISSION NO. CC271716 MY COMMISSION EXP. MAR. 5.1997
COUNTY OF DADE	MT COMMISSION GAT BIANCET OF
The foregoing Certificate of Partnership for Phime this 2/3r day of	ilann, Ltd., was acknowledged before by LEWIS R. COHEN as limited o is personally known to me or has son.    Josepher   Japa     Notary Public   Print Name:     Commission Number:     My Commission Expires:

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL MARIA ESTHER LOPEZ NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA COMMISSION NO. CC271716 MY COMMISSION EXP. MAR. 5.1997

## STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DADE

The foregoing Certificate of Partnership for Philann, Ltd., was acknowledged me this 26th day of, 1995, by WILLIAM D. COHEN as I partner, acting for an on behalf of Philann, Ltd., who is personally known to me producedas identification.	imiteel
Maria Tokher Rose	
Notary Public 6	
Print Name:	
Commission Number:	
My Commission Expires:	

LRC/cs June 9, 1995 h\cs\coh-ste.clp OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL MARIA ESTHER LOPEZ NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA COMMISSION NO. CC271716 MY COMMISSION EXP. MAIL 5.1997

#### AFFIDAVIT OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

STATE OF FLORIDA ) SS: COUNTY OF DADE )

BEFORE ME the undersigned authority personally appeared WILLIAM D. COHEN, Individually and as President of PHILANN INVESTMENT CORPORATION, a Florida corporation, RONI O. COHEN-LIBERMAN, JEFFREY M. COHEN AND LEWIS R. COHEN, to me well known who after, being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:

1. We, the undersigned Affiants, are all over the age of 21 years and make this Affidavit upon our own personal knowledge.

, a Florida limited partnership, is Philann Investment Corporation, a Florida corporation. The limited partners are Roni O.

3. The amount of the capital contribution of the limited partners is as follows:

Cohen-Liberman, Jeffrey M. Cohen, Lewis R. Cohen and William D. Cohen.

 Roni O, Cohen-Liberman
 \$97,500.00

 Jeffrey M. Cohen
 \$97,500.00

 Lewis R. Cohen
 \$97,500.00

 William D. Cohen
 \$48,750.00

4. No additional contributions by the limited partners are contemplated at this time.

FURTHER AFFIANTS SAYETH NAUGHT.

PHILANNINYESTMENT CORPORATION

William D. Cohen, President

William D. Cohen, Individually

•		·	
		Roni O. Cohen-Liberman	Lebera
		1161.00	
		Jelfrey M. Cohen	
		Che	95 SEANSE
		Lewis R. Cohen	
			22
STATE OF FLORIDA	} }SS:		24 CON
COUNTY OF DADE	}		3 5
duly authorized to admini- individually and as Preside Lewis R. Cohen, to me kno	ster oaths and tak nt of Philann Invest own to be the pers	ersonally appeared before me e acknowledgments, William ment Corporation, Jeffrey M. ons described in and who ex d before me that they execute	D. Cohen, Cohen and recuted the
IN WITNESS WHERE at Miami, Dade County, Floring County, Floring County, Floring County, Floring County, Public, State of Floring County, Flori	EOF, I have hereunt orida this <u>26 <sup>M</sup></u> day orida this ida	o set my hand and affixed my	official seal 195.
Print Name: Commission Number: My Commission Expires:	MARIA ES NOTARY PUBLIC COMMISSION	IOTARY SEAL THER LOPEZ STATE OF FLORIDA N NO. CC271716 N EXP. MAR. 5.1997	
Seal	T MY COMMISSION	N EAC. MAIN. 3.050	
STATE OF NORTH CAROLI	•		
COUNTY OF Drange	}\$\$: ر		
U	that on this day pe	rsonally appeared before me.	an officer

drives lieuse as identification and who executed the foregoing instruments and who acknowledged before me that he/she executed same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my of at Chapel Hill, Drange County, North Carolina this 20 miles 1995.	fficial seal day of
Notary Public, State of North Carolina at Large  Print Name: Cathleen C. Lucas  Commission Number:  My Commission Expires: 12.20-97	EIVELOUS CE OUT OF OUT OF OUT OF OUT OF OUT OF OUT OF OUT
Seal	가 사용하다 기 기 기 기 기 기 기 기 기 기 기 기 기 기 기 기 기 기 기
LRC:ml phil-aff.ip June 9, 1995	ATORS S4

### ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT DESIGNATED IN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Corporation Service Company, a Florida corporation authorized to transact business in this State, having a business office identical with the registered office of the limited partnership named above, and having been designated as the Registered Agent in the above and foregoing partnership, is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of Registered Agent under Section 620.105, Florida Statutes.

y: Allul K. Dunya Its Agent, Laura R. Dunyap SECRETARY STATEMENTS

## A9500000975

SCHARLIN, LANZETTA, COHEN, COBB. AND EBIN ATTORNEYS AT LAW
UNITED NATIONAL BANK BUILDING
1399 S.W. FIRBT AVENUE
MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130

4 00000 1 554694 -06/06/95--01042--007 \*\*\*\*\*35.00 \*\*\*\*\*35.00

OFFICE USE ONLY

CO	RPORATION NAM	IE(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S	) (if known):
1.	(Corpora	(Octon Name)	ocument #)
2.	(Corpora	don Name) (Od	ocument #)
3.	(Corpora	ion Name) (De	poument #)
4.	(Corpora	tion Name) (D	ocument #)
	Walk in	ick up timo	Certified Copy
	Mail out	Will wait Photocopy	Certificate of Status
	NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS	
P	rofit	Amendment	
N	onProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/Direct	or
Li	imited Liability	Change of Registered Agent	
	omestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal	
C	ther	Merger	
		REGISTRATION/	
	OTHER FILINGS	QUALIFICATION	
-	Annual Report	Foreign	
— `	ictitious Name	Limited Partnership	
ı	Name Reservation	Reinstatement	

Trademark

Other

SECRETARY OF STATE INVISION OF CORPORATIONS
95 AUG -7 PH 1: 38

Examiner's Initials

CR2E031(10/92)

#### Limited Partnership Statement of Change of Registered Office or registered agent, or both

Pursuant to the provisions of sections 620.105 and 620.1051, Florida Statutes, the undersigned limited partnership organized under the laws of the state of Florida, submits the following statement in order to change its registered office or registered agent, or both. In the state of Florida.

- 1. Philann Enterprises, Ltd. [name of limited partnership]
- 2. June 27, 1995 [date of filing/registration in Florida]
- 3. A9500000975 [document number assigned]
- 4. The name and address of the present registered agent and office:

Corporation Service Company, a Delaware corporation, authorized to transact business in the state of Florida 5820 Miami Lakes Drive Miami Lakes, Florida 33014

5.	The name and street address of the successor registered agent and office Box <u>not</u> acceptable)	Pige S	HOISION SYAS
	Lewis R. Cohen 1399 S.W. First Avenue, 4th Floor Miami, Florida 33130	-7 PH I:	TARY OF ST
Such	change was authorized by the general partners.	38	TIONS
Philan	n Investment Corporation, a Florida corporation		

By: William D. Cohen, President (General Partner)

Date

7/51/95

Date

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited partnership at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligation of my position as registered agent.

Lewis R. Cohen, Registered Agent 8/2/95

Date

Filing Fee: \$35.00 Division of Corporations, P.O. Box 6327, Tallahassee, FL 32314

#### FILE ON OR BEFORE APRIL 5, 1996 TO AVOID REVOCATION AND \$500 PENALTY FEE

LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ANNUAL REPORT



ELODIDA DEPAREMENT OF STATE

Sandra Mortham

FILED

1996	100	THE STATE OF	SUCTION OF CC			96	FEB -9	PH 2: 01
1. Harm of London Bartonisten			000000			SEC TALI.	RETARY AHASSE	OF STATE E. FLORIDA
PHILANN ENTERPRISES, LTD.			C	PL-AR			otwore or i	
				CM	2. 1	ow Mailing Address i	(App⊁rable	
Mating Address	<del></del>	Pencipal Office Arts	ltens.		Sole A	igal ≢ etc		
5820 MIAMI LAKES DRIVE MIAMI LAKES FL 33014		5820 MIAMI LAKES DRIVE MIAMI LAKES FL 33014			City 50	Cay Date \$ 20		
			• • • • •		2a.	tion Procepat Otto e	Addess II Ajij	ofic askalas
lateive addininger ipp ak ivne f ei any wa		and the state of t	and the second of the second o	on a though 3 may 15	Sunto A	git # ofi		
3. Data Frenchica Registrate to October FLORIDA 06/27/1995		Dato of Last Pepert	4. State of C	isoney of Forestation	<del> </del>	ate & Zip		<u> </u>
50. Cap lat Contributions as Shown on Bocard	5b. Advantage	Capital Contributeirs is O data	6. 11040	ritus		Applied For	<b>7.</b> cratic	CATE OF STATUS PEQUIIICD
\$341,250.00	234,5	-00	Stim	65-058	7365	Flot Applicable	¥ \$8.	75 Additional Bee required or a Certificant of Bratus V
B. FEES: 1.) Filing Fine Computed at 2.) Supplemental Fine \$1.38 the AMOUNT DUE SHALL III HOLLESS folie If the amount ensured in 50 h MAKE CHECK PAYARIL, 10.11 ORDA DE	175 (pursuant to secti HAT: \$1.35.25 (\$42.5) greater than amount	on 607 193, F.S.) 0 + \$138 75) AND NO 5	ACIRE THAN \$576	25 (\$437 50 + \$10)	3.75)			
9. Name and Ad	dress of Current Re	InegA besuteig		Harpe	10.	throwinged new Hi	gistered Agent	Althon
COHEN, LEWIS R								<u></u>
1399 S.W. FIRST AVE. 4TH FLOOR				Street Address (P.O. Bur Marther is Not Acceptable)				
MIAMI FL 33130				Siete Arit # etc				
				FL 70 Code				
Oa. Pursuant to the provisions of secti- for the purpose of changing its rec agent. Fam familiar with land soce	jeterná otkou or regi	stered agont, or both, a	sthe State of Flora					
GNATURE (Regulared Agent Accepting	Appointment)	4.000000	4710N I		DTMES	0145 05 0	DATE	110111200 ENTIT
A GENERAL PARTNE	HIMATIS MUST E	BE REGISTE	RED AND	ACTIVE '	WITH TH	IS OFFICE.	IHEH B	USINESS ENTITY
1. Harre(s) of General Partner(s)		11a. Address	of Each General ii Pert Office Box	Partner 11	<b>b.</b> City	State A Zip Code	1	10. Registration/ Document Humber
PHILANN INVESTMENT COR	RPORATI	5820 MIAMI	LAKES DRIV		MIAMI LAI	KES FL 33014		P95000031018
						7:0 -02/ ***	□□□ /13/95- +576, 25	1713507 -01098009 6 ****576.25

NOTE: General partners MAY NOT be changed on this form; an amendment must be filed to change a general partner.

12. \_ s revers certificate change a general reverse and the best of a partner consists the discount of the second and the constant. inga sitte man timadi serjen sam i tarbum serti, man seri i sengeri tarbum strum ni bidip provincia menseri se basten

SIGNATURE

WILLIAM D. COHEN Typical or Printed Marke of Guiner & Patrion Signing Form

::ATE 2/7/96

305-556-4601